Halifax & District Beekeepers Association GENERAL DATA PROTECTION REGULATION (GDPR)

Title (e.g. Dr/Mr/Ms/Mrs)	First Name(s)		Surname	
Home Address				
		Mobile Nu	mber	
				No of Hives?
				BBKA Members No: (For Admin only)

By becoming a member of the Halifax & District Beekeepers Association (HBKA) you automatically become a member of the Yorkshire Beekeepers Association (YBKA) and the British Beekeepers Association (BBKA). The BBKA will receive your contact details and will send you a Welcome Pack.

Halifax & District Beekeepers Association undertakes to collect and use your personal data i compliance with the General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR). Our legal basis for processing this data is our legitimate interest as a beekeeping association. We use the data for the administration of your membership, the communication of information and the organisation of events, training courses, assessments and exams.

This information will be recorded in our membership database, which may be stored online i compliance with the GDPR. Our membership data is shared with the British Beekeepers Associatio (BBKA), the country's largest charity dedicated to helping Honeybees and the beekeepers that loo after them, and also with the Yorkshire Beekeepers Association (YBKA).

Your data may be processed by the YBKA and the BBKA acting as Data Processors on our behalf. The may only use it for the specific purposes for which they act as our data processors and they are not free to pass this on to other organisations that are not connected with the Halifax & District Beekeeper Association.

Your personal data is not passed on by us for use by any other third parties whether or not connecte with beekeeping. Full information about our data use policies, including how you can see what dat we hold about you, how you can limit its use and how you can ask for inaccuracies in data to b corrected, may be found at www.ybka.co.uk and the BBKA's equivalent information a www.bbka.org.uk/gdpr.

PLEASE NOTE: When an Association creates a new member's record, the Association has the ability t make changes to that record on behalf of the member.

SECTION TW	/O – Declarations and	Confirmation				
I apply to be	ecome a member of H	alifax & District Beekeepers Associa	ation.			
•		in accordance with the EU General				
		lable on our websites www.halifax				
		<u> </u>	of Association activities and publishe			
	site or social media ch	annels to promote the Association	and the BBKA in general.			
Tick here						
	I confirm that the inf	formation I have provided is accura	te.			
	I confirm that I have read and accepted the Association's Constitution. The Association's					
	Constitution is available on the Association's website <u>www.halifaxbeekeepers.org.uk</u>					
	I confirm that I have understood and accepted the Association's Privacy Policy. The Privacy					
	Policy is available on the Association's website <u>www.halifaxbeekeepers.org.uk</u>					
	I confirm my consent to my image being used by the Association to promote both the Halifax & District Beekeepers Association and the BBKA.					
	I confirm my consent to my personal data being shared by the Halifax & District Beekeepers					
	Association with the Bee Disease Insurance (BDI) scheme for the purposes of joining this service.					
	I confirm my consent to my personal contact data and apiary locations being shared by the					
	Halifax & District Beekeepers Association with the National Bee Unit's Bee Base service to					
	inform me of the outbreak of any notifiable diseases.					
	I confirm my consent to my personal contact data and apiary locations being shared by the					
	Halifax & District Beekeepers Association with the Bee Connected scheme to be notified whe					
	insecticides are being used in an area near my apiary locations.					
	I confirm my consent to my personal contact data being shared by the Halifax & District					
	Beekeepers Association with Bee-Craft Magazine and Norther Bee Books to facilitate receipt					
	of their magazine at regular intervals.					
Full Name	<u> </u>	Signature	Date			